LANDSCAPE LANDMARKS SPECIAL
REFERENCES TO KANDY CITY

University of Moratuwa

& cicc-ol ALY

S

A DISSERTATION SUBMITTED TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE, UNIVERSITY OF MORATUWA
FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF SCIENCE
IN LANDSCAPE DESIGN

¥

|
Y

- D.M Wasawa Bandara Wijerathna -
2009

103416



user
Rectangle

user
Rectangle

user
Rectangle


e

This is to declare that this dissertation presented to the University of
Moratuwa for the Master of Science Degree in Landscape design,
2008/2009 has been written by me...............

D.M. Wasawa Bandara wijerathna



List and source of illustration
Acknowledgments

Abstract

Introduction

01. Chapter one
World landscape landmark

01.01. Landscape history
01.02. World famous landscape landmark

02. Chapter two

02.01. Evolution
02.02. Famous Sri Lankan landscape landmark
02.03. Importance of Sri Lankan iandmark

03. Chapter three
Landscape landmark in Kandy city

03.01. History of Kandy city

03.02. Importance of Kandy city

03.03. Landmark Evolution of Kandy city
03.04. Special landmark in Kandy city

04. Chapter four
Discussion and conclusion

Appendix

Bibliography

CONTENTS

PAGE NUMBER
11

v
Vv

Vi-Vii

02-03

04-10

13-16
16-27

28-32

36-38
3941
42-47

48-58

62-65

67-70

71-76




27.

Sri Lankan Kingdom progression (figure 02.10)

28. Sripada Mountain(figure 02.11)

29. Lakegala(figure 02.012)

30. Bambarakanda Fall figure 02.013)

31. Aberdeen Fall ( figure 02.14)

32. Bopath Ella Fall( figure 02.15)

33. Mihinthale ( figure 02.16)

34. Ruwanwalisaya( figure 02.17)

35. Polonnaruwa Gal Viharaya( figure 02.18)

36. Dambulla ( figure 02.18)

37. Mathara Fort ( figure 02.20)

38. Old Parliament Building .Colombo ( figure 02.21)
39. National Museums .Colombo ( figure 02.22)

40. Parliament Of Sri Lanka.Colombo ( figure 02.23)
41. Town hall building Of Sri Lanka .Colombo ( figure 02.24)
e :

43.

44,

45. Jami Ul Alfar Mosque.Colombo ( figure 02.28)
46. Sigiriya( figure 02.29)

47. Ritigala( figure 02.30)

48. Walambalama ( figure 02.31)

49 Landmark places in Kalaniwali Railway line( figure 02.32)
50. Landmark mountains ( figure 02.33)

51. Rivers originate from Samanala mountains( figure 02.34)
Chapter 03

52 Appearance of old Kandy city(figure 03.01)

53. Kandy Flag(figure 03.02)

54 OldVillage house(figure 03.03)

55 Current appearance ofKandy City(figure 03.04)
56. Kandy Perahara(figure 03.05)

57. Udarata Nilame Dress (figure 03.06)

58. Kandyan painting (figure 03.07)

17
18
19
19
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
26
26
27
27
29
30
31
32

36
36
38
39
40
40
40

ii



59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
w1,
12
73.
74.
75.
76.
Fé g8
78.
79.
80.
81.

Carving (figure 03.08)

Kandy Lake (figure 03.09)

Levels of Kandy City (figure 03.10)

King Sri Wikrama Rajasinghe (figure 03.11)
St Paul's Church (figure 03.12)

Queens Hotel(figure 03.13)
Bahirawakanda (figure 03.14)
Kadugannawa rock tunnel (figure 03.15)
Bathalegala Mountain(figure 03.16)
Dowson Pillar(figure 03.17)

Dalada maligawa (figure 03.18)
Paththirippuwa  (figure 03.19)
Dalada derahara (figure 03.20)

Kandy Lake (figure 03.21)

Royal Palace of Kandy (figure 03.22)
(figure 03.23)

Ulpange(figure 03.24)

Vish ald(RGHEY31s6) Neses
Patint Devaia(hgure d8.37 .2 1
Natha Devala(figure 03.28)

Clock Tower . Kandy (figure 03.29)
Railway Station . Kandy (figure 03.30)

40
41
41

44
46
46
48
49
49
50
51
52
53
53

54
55
56
56
56
58
58

ii




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| gratefully acknowledge the following for the support and guidance in producing
this dissertation.

e Prof. Samitha Manwadu, Course Director, Post Graduate Studies,
Department of Architecture, University of Moratuwa, for the opportunities that
he made for me to understand this subject area.

o Course Director, Landscape Architect Shiranee Balasooriya Senior,
Lecturer, Faculty of Architecture, Landscape Division, University of Moratuwa,
for the guidance and resources.

e Eng./Landscape Architect. Susira Udalmatte, Lecturer, Faculty of
Architecture, Landscape Division, University of Moratuwa, for the guidance and
resources.

e La -xaminer,former

Director of Land

e Landgéape AsehitedtShetesn Al rer, Faculty of

Architecture, for her valuabl

o midancre An
e guwduuﬁ; on

e My wife who had been very influential in the development of the
dissertation.

e My friends.

e My Mother, Father and my two brothers who encouraged me in

every struggle to complete the dissertation

iv



ABSTRACT

The topic of this dissertation concerns landscape landmarks with
special consideration of those of city of Kandy, which is a living
historical city of Sri Lanka still functioning with its special characteristic
features.

Chapter one of this dissertation concerns about the broad
spectrum of landscape landmarks with special consideration of world
famous landmarks due to their history and importance.

Chapter two concerns landscape landmark establishment and
there evolutions in relation to the cultural, social and political aspects of
Sri Lanka.

Chapter three carries out a broad explanation and study in
relation taeKandy; he. higtorigal city, from its,.origip yp to the current

Sp condiderdtionl hds "been taken in this dissertation
regarding naturaily formed landscape landmarks in the City of Kandy
and the evolution of man made landmarks.

Chapter four aims to discuss the role of a landscape designer and
his involvement in changes to the natural landscape and the
establishment of new landscape landmarks of the future.



